
North - 3 / Tour - Men Tee Time: 8:30 AM

Name Hole
Anson, Lee 18A
Arruda, Frank 15A
Atwood, Steve 13A
Barrett, Lawson 11B
Beshers, Bud 18B
Brack, Ken 1A
Burns, Robert 14
Campbell, Barry 11A
Carmichael, William 14
Casella, Thomas 10B
Creighton, Ken 18A
Davis, Erik 13A
Dawson, Steve 17B
Donley, Bob 16
Elliott, Bryan 12A
Elsberry, Chuck 12A
Entwistle, Chuck 13B
Ernst, Mark 17B
Finley, Mitch 16

Name Hole
Fullington, Chuck 13A
Gaydosz, Mark 16
Gibson, Chuck 13B
Gillam, Edward 10B
Gouveia, Joseph 17A
Grass, Roger 10B
Greenawalt, Barry 9
Groh, Tom 1A
Guest, Ralph 10B
Hartman, Fred 18B
Hatfield, Russell 17B
Hinkle, Jamie 18A
Hoover, Kim 11B
Hughes, Ray 1B
Hughs, Joseph 11A
Huth, William 1A
Huyck, Perry 16
Kiley, Bob 15A
Knowlton, Bob 18B

Name Hole
Lewis, Al 10A
Lindsey, Patrick 17A
McBride, Matt 15A
McKeen, Steve 10A
Menzie, Brett 1B
Nicolau, Robert 18B
Parker, Jay 14
Rainsberger, Jon 17A
Reimers, William 12A
Ristich, Jordan 12A
Robertson, Bub 11A
Robinson, John 1B
Roeder, Timothy 14
Rust, Richard 17B
Sanchez, Gabriel 12B
Sandoval, Bill 12B
Schoniger, Darin 15B
Shayne, Jerry 11B
Sherrill, Cliff 13B

Name Hole
Simon, Chuck 11A
Skirm, George 15B
Skura, Stanley 11B
Steeps, Jeff 9
Steiner, Kenton 18A
Stever, Don 1A
Swinehart, Irvin 15B
Taute, Dennis 1B
Thompson, Gregory 10A
Tietz, Tom 9
Van Wyhe, Harlan 13A
Walls, Tom 17A
Willinger, Mike 15A
Ybarra, Manny 12B
Young, Randy 9
Zukowski Jr, Edward 10A

TOC - North - 10-15-2025 / Individual Medal Play
Hole Players

1A Stever, Don Brack, Ken Groh, Tom Huth, William    
1B Hughes, Ray Menzie, Brett Taute, Dennis Robinson, John    

18A Anson, Lee Creighton, Ken Hinkle, Jamie Steiner, Kenton    
18B Nicolau, Robert Knowlton, Bob Hartman, Fred Beshers, Bud    
17A Gouveia, Joseph Lindsey, Patrick Walls, Tom Rainsberger, Jon    
17B Rust, Richard Dawson, Steve Ernst, Mark Hatfield, Russell    

16 Gaydosz, Mark Finley, Mitch Donley, Bob Huyck, Perry    
15A Arruda, Frank McBride, Matt Willinger, Mike Kiley, Bob    
15B Schoniger, Darin Swinehart, Irvin Skirm, George      

14 Burns, Robert Parker, Jay Carmichael, William Roeder, Timothy    
13A Fullington, Chuck Van Wyhe, Harlan Davis, Erik Atwood, Steve    
13B Entwistle, Chuck Gibson, Chuck Sherrill, Cliff      
12A Elliott, Bryan Ristich, Jordan Reimers, William Elsberry, Chuck    
12B Sanchez, Gabriel Sandoval, Bill Ybarra, Manny      
11A Simon, Chuck Campbell, Barry Robertson, Bub Hughs, Joseph    
11B Barrett, Lawson Shayne, Jerry Hoover, Kim Skura, Stanley    
10A Lewis, Al Thompson, Gregory McKeen, Steve Zukowski Jr, Edward    
10B Casella, Thomas Gillam, Edward Grass, Roger Guest, Ralph    

9 Young, Randy Greenawalt, Barry Steeps, Jeff Tietz, Tom    


